
CONFIDENTIAL 55; 
F E D E R A E R E S E R I E B O A R D 

GOLD SETTLEMENT FUND. 
t Summary of transact ions for week ending - February 24, 1916» 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank of 

Balance l a s t : 
statement 

February 17, : 
1 9 1 6 . : 

G 0 1 d T r a n s f e r s : Settlement t h i s date - February 24, 1916, Fob. 24, 1916. 
Balance cLn*' 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank of 

Balance l a s t : 
statement 

February 17, : 
1 9 1 6 . : 

Withdrawn : Deposited Debit' • Credit : Net ; 
Debits 

Total : 
Debits 

Total 
Credits ' 

Net 
Credits fund a f t e r 

c l e a r i n g . : 

^ ^ o s t o n 
New York 
Phi ladelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dal las 
£tpri Fl~9TlciSC0 

$1,753,000 
8 ,505 ,000 
2 , 9 f l , 0 0 0 

11,493,000 
11,149,000 

5,949,000 
11,951,000 

2,566,000 
4 ,023,000 
4,039,000 
9,230,000 
6 . 496 . 000 

790,000 

2,000,000 
10,000 

1.000,000 

2 ,000,000 

90,000 

40,000 

382,000 

3*2,000 

1 409,000 1 

3,138,000 

253,000 
1,182,000 

14,000 

! 6 ,960,000 
15,403,000 

4,113,000 
1 ,456,000 
5 ,703,000 
2 ,104 ,000 
8,316,000 
4,395,000 

157,000 
801,000 
246,000 

65.000 

6,551,000 
12,265,000 
7 ,436,000 
1 ,581,000 
6 ,019 ,000 
1 ,851,000 
7,134,000 
4 ,950,000 

183,000 
787,000 
909,000 
558,000 

3 ,313,000 
125,000 
316,000 

55,000 
26,000 

663,000 
491.000 

3 ,344 ,000 
5,749,000 
6 , 2 8 f , 0 0 0 

11,713,000 
10,675,000 
5 ,736 ,000 

10,769,000 
2 ,621,000 
4,049,000 
2 ,075,000 
9 ,501,000 
1,939.000 

TOTAL $30,180,000 5 ,800,000 2,130,000 382,000 382,000 4,996,000 50 ,224 ,000 50,224,000 4 ,996,000 76,510,000 

• F E D E R A L R E S E R V E A G E N T S ' F U N D 

Federal Reserve 
Agent at -
^Philadelphia 

Richmond 
"Atlanta 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

TOTAL 

$4,100,000 
5,660,000 

13,450,000 
4,260,000 
4 ,560 ,000 
2 ,350 ,000 
6 ,500 ,000 
1 ,190 ,000 

10.7 BO.000 
55,350,000 

30,000 

500,000 
20,000 

550,000 

$4,100,000 
3,630,000 

13,450,000 
3,760,000 
4 ,540,000 
2 ,350,000 
6 ,500 ,000 
1,190,000 

10,730,000 
55,300,000 
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